

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2026

(SAU. AMENA BEGUM RIYAZUDDIN QUAZI

VS

ZUBERUDDIN WAHIDUDDIN QUAZI AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.T.Khan, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
FEBRUARY 17, 2026

- 1) Interim order to continue till next date.
- 2) Stand over to 10/03/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)