



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.33/2026

Sau. Amena Begum Riyazuddin Quazi (Dead) Through her L.Rs.
Jawazuddin Riyazuddin Quazi and others
...Versus...
Zuberuddin Wahiduddin Quazi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for appellants
Mr. S.I. Ghatte, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 24/03/2026

Stand over 07/04/2026. Interim order to continue till
the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Wadkar